Violation of the provision in Paragraph 9.2 by the nuclear reactor facility
licensee, namely, failure to dispatch staff to assist the Nuclear Emergency
Radiation Monitoring and Dose Assessment Center, shall result in a fine of
over five hundred thousand New Taiwan Dollars (NT$500,000) and up to two
million five hundred thousand New Taiwan Dollars (2,500,000).
Paragraph 33.2
Violation of the provision in Paragraph 9.3 by the nuclear reactor facility
licensee, namely, failure to provide a workplace and necessary equipment at
an appropriate location for the Nuclear Emergency Radiation Monitoring and
Dose Assessment Center, shall result in a fine of over five hundred
thousand New Taiwan Dollars (NT$ 500,000) and up to two million five
hundred thousand New Taiwan Dollars (NT$ 2,500,000), as well as an order to
rectify the situation before a deadline. Failure to rectify by the deadline
will result in repeated fines for each deadline extended.
Paragraph 33.3
Violation of the provision in Paragraph 23.2 by the nuclear reactor
facility licensee, namely, failure to make notification at the given time,

[...]

facility licensee, namely, failure to periodically submit the analysis and
planning of the public protective measures or failure to set up necessary
places and equipment, shall result in a fine of over three hundred thousand
New Taiwan Dollars (NT$ 300,000) and up to one million five hundred
thousand New Taiwan Dollars (NT$ 1,500,000), as well as an order to rectify
the situation before a deadline. Failure to rectify by the deadline will
result in repeated fines for each deadline extended.
Paragraph 35.2
Violation of the provision in Paragraph 14.3 by the nuclear reactor
facility licensee, namely, failure to draw up an emergency response plan,

[...]

or violation of the provision of 17
Paragraph 14.4, namely, failure to submit the emergency response plan to
the central Competent Authority for approval, shall result in a fine of
over three hundred thousand New Taiwan Dollars (NT$ 300,000) and up to one
million five hundred thousand New Taiwan Dollars (NT$ 1,500,000), as well

as an order to rectify the situation before a deadline. Failure to rectify
by the deadline will result in repeated fines for each deadline extended.
Paragraph 35.3
Violation of the provision in Paragraph 15.4 by the nuclear reactor
facility licensee, namely, failure to periodically carry out exercise,

[...]

recovery measures or inspection and testing, the central Competent
Authority will notify the licensee to rectify the situation before a
deadline. Failure to rectify by the deadline shall result in a fine of over
fifty thousand New Taiwan Dollars (NT$ 50,000) and up to two hundred fifty
thousand New Taiwan Dollars (NT$ 250,000). Repeated fines are possible for
repeated violation.
Article 40 Necessary Assistance
Violation of the provision in Paragraph 17.2, 18.2, or 22.2 by the nuclear
reactor facility licensee, namely, failure to provide necessary assistance,
shall result in a fine of over fifty
19
thousand New Taiwan Dollars (NT$ 50,000) and up to two hundred fifty
thousand New Taiwan Dollars (NT$ 250,000).
Article 41 Executing Authority
The fines specified by this Act will be levied by the central Competent
Authority.
Article 42 Payment Deadline
The fine levied by this Act must be paid before the deadline. Failure to do
so will result in legal action and compulsory enforcement.